AFI 2023 SPACE WEATHER WORKSHOP

(Hermanus, South Africa, 5 to 7 June 2023)
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INFORMATION BULLETIN

Site and Date of Meeting

The AFI 2023 Space Weather Workshop will be held from 5 to 7 June 2023 at SANSA Space
Science, in Hermanus, Western Cape, South Africa.

https://goo.gl/maps/UicyFAaZRxL2

Physical Address:

SANSA Space Science
Hospital Street,

Hermanus 7200, Western Cape,
South Africa

Coordinates: -34.42413, 19.22485
Meeting Focal Points:

The meeting focal points are personnel who are as follows:

For SANSA: Focal Point 1 For SANSA: Focal Point 2
Dr Rendani Nndanganeni Mrs Daleen Fouché

Phone: +27 283121196 Phone: +27 28 312 1196
Email: rnndanganeni@sansa.org.za Email: dfouche@sansa.org.za
For ESAF Office For WACAF Office

Ms. Mildred Anyango Mrs. GUEYE, Sati ARMAH
Phone: +254 20 762 2026 Phone: +221 76 201 04 40
Email: manyango@icao.int Email: sarmah@icao.int

Registration:

Delegates are required to register online and will collect their name tags onsite.
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Opening Session
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Please refer to the Proposed Agenda.
Working Language

The meeting will be conducted in the English only. Translation and interpretation facilities will
not be available. Participants are required to bring their own portable computers/laptops.

Transport
From the Airport

These are different shuttle services available that can be pre-booked and participants are liable
for their own transport from the airport to Hermanus and VISA versa.

Shuttle Services — Hermanus & Western Cape

o Hermanus Shuttle (highly recommended): https://hermanus-shuttle.co.za/

° Tuk Taxi Hermanus: https://hermanustaxi.com/
o Splash Transfers & Tours: 082 658 5375

o Leap of Faith Shuttle Service: https://www.leap-of-faith-shuttle-and-adventure-tours-

services.co.za

° The Hermanus Dassie: https://thehermanusdassie.co.za/

o Cape Town Shuttle Services: https://www.capetownshuttleservices.co.za/

. Percy Tours: http://www.percytours.com/

o Village tours and transfers: http://www.villagetours.co.za/

° Bernardus Tours & Transfers: http://www.bernardustransfershermanus.co.za/

Transport arrangements to the Meeting venue: This are some of the local uber and shuttle
that are available

o Hermanus Shuttle (highly recommended): https://hermanus-shuttle.co.za/

° Tuk Taxi Hermanus: https://hermanustaxi.com/

Hotel Information
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Participants are to make their own hotel reservations and indicate that they are attending an
ICAO meeting to take advantage of the special accommodation rates. Please find a list of
recommended hotels below:

Hermanus Accommodation Options:
* The Marine Hotel: https://www.themarinehotel.co.za/
+ Harbour House Hotel: Harbour House Hermanus
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Windsor Hotel & Self-Catering Apartments: https://www.windsorhotel.co.za/
Misty Waves Boutique Hotel: https://www.hermanusmistybeach.co.za/
Auberge Burgundy Guesthouse: https://auberge.co.za/

Selkirk House: https://www.selkirkhouse.co.za/

Birkenhead House: https://www.theroyalportfolio.com/birkenhead-house
Whale Coast Hotel: https://www.whalecoasthotel.co.za/

Abalone Guest Lodge: https://www.abalonelodge.co.za/

The Gables Guest House: https://www.thegableshermanus.co.za/

Hermanus Boutique Guest House: https://www.hermanusguesthouse.co.za/

16 Guest House on Main: https://www.sixteenhermanus.co.za/

Baleia Guest Lodge: https://baleia.co.za/

Whalers Guest House Hermanus: Whalers Guest House Hermanus

Whale Rock Luxury Lodge: http://www.whalerock.co.za/

138 Marine Beachfront Guesthouse (Sandbaai): https://www.138marine.co.za/
30 Km’s from Hermanus is the Arabella Hotel & Spa in Kleinmond:
https://www.southernsun.com/arabella-hotel-golf-and-spa

Entry Visa: http://www.dha.gov.za/index.php/immigration-services/exempt-countries

Health: https://www.health.gov.za/

Weather: https://www.accuweather.com/en/za/hermanus/301209/june-weather/301209

Local Currency and Foreign Exchange Rates

https://www.oanda.com/currency-converter/en/?from=EUR&to=ZAR&amount=1

For currency exchange see the link above.

Travelex Hermanus Money Exchange. Address: Shop 3a, Village Square, Marine Dr,
Hermanus, 7200, South Africa. phone number: +27 28 313 2226.

Open Monday to Friday: 9:00 — 17:00

Saturdays: 09:00 — 14:00

Sundays: 09:00 — 14:00

Link: https://www.travelex.co.za/branch/hermanus/

Telephone: SANSA: +27 28 312 1196

Security: https://www.saps.gov.za/contacts/stationdetails.php?sid=50

Hermanus Tourism: https://hermanus-tourism.co.za/
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